Daily Arrest Report

Douglas County Sheriff’s Office

Tim Pounds, Sheriff
Kenneth Conner, Chief Deputy 8470 Earl D. Lee Boulevard
Doug Oliver, Colonel Douglasville, Georgia 30134
(770) 942-2121

Printed on December 24, 2024

Booking Date

12/23/24

12/23/24
12/23/24
12/23/24
12/23/24
12/23/24

12/23/24

12/23/24

12/23/24

12/23/24

12/23/24

12/23/24
12/23/24
12/23/24

12/23/24
12/23/24

Name

ALLEN, DAVID TYLER

ALSOBROOK, RONALD
BARRETT, RANDALL KYLE
BELL, MELVIN GILES

BELL, MICHAEL PAUL

CLEMS, CEDRIC JERMAINE JR

HALL, JROME FOSTER

HOBSON, DANTE JEREMIAH

HUCKEBA, JAMES EDWARD

KATO, JEFFREY LEE

KENDRICKS, KEITHEN DWAYNE

LYONS, ARIAL SHEREE
MANER, ROBERT LEE
MCKAY, ROLANDA LYNETTE

MEADOWS, NICHOLAS LEE
NICHOLS, BRIAN

Charges

16-10-24(a) - Obstruction of Officers-(M)

16-13-32.2 - Possession of Drug Related Objects

16-13-30(a) - Possession, manufacturing, certain controlled substances
Schedule Il

17-6-12 - Failure to Appear
999.999 - Sentenced
17-6-12 - Failure to Appear
999.999 - Sentenced

42-8-38 - Probation Violation-(M)
42-8-38 - Probation Violation-(F)

16-5-23(f) - Simple Battery-FV
16-5-42 - False imprisonment
16-10-24(a) - Obstruction of Officers-(M) - 4 counts

40-6-123(a) - Turning movements and required signals
40-6-10(c) - Proof of minimum insurance

40-6-181 - Speeding

40-6-390 - Reckless Driving

40-5-121(a) - Driving while license suspended or revoked-Misd
40-6-15 - Operating Motor Vehicle with suspended, canceled or revoked
registration

42-8-38 - Probation Violation-(F)

42-8-38 - Probation Violation-(M)

42-8-38 - Probation Violation-(F)

40-6-270 - Hit and Run
16-7-23 - Criminal Damage to Property 2nd Degree

17-6-12 - Failure to Appear
999.999 - Arrested for Other Agency/Charges

Address

3789 RAILY RD, DOUGLASVILLE, GA 30134

511 EAST ONTARIO AVE, ATLANTA, GA 30310
40 WORLEY DR, FRANKLIN, GA 30217

7927 TARA ROAD, JONESBORO, GA 30236
5552 OWENS DRIVE, AUSTELL, GA 30106

5906 STEWART PKWY, DOUGLASVILLE, GA
30135

3890 GLENLAKE DRIVE, DOUGLASVILLE, GA
30134

5070 KERRY DRIVE SW, ATLANTA, GA 30331

4157 E CHAPEL HILL RD, DOUGLASVILLE, GA
30135

2405 LAWERENCEVILLE, LAWERENCEVILLE, GA
30125

6292 HAMPSTEAD LN, DOUGLASVILLE, GA
30134

1312 PIRKLE RD, DOUGLASVILLE, GA 30134
3994 NEBO RD, HIRAM, GA 30141

96 SANDSTONE WAY, DOUGLASVILLE, GA
30134

1459 KENILWORTH DR SW, ATLANTA, GA 30310

1927 BOULDERVIEW DRIVE SE ATLANTA,
ATLANTA, GA 30316

Page 1 of 2



Booking Date Name

12/23/24 PARKER, JAMES DAVID

12/23/24 PAYNE, CAMERON VANCE

12/23/24 ROBERTSON, WILLIAM JAYVYN
12/23/24 SCORZA, GREGORY LAMAR ROCKY
12/23/24 STEPHENS, THOMAS ROBERT llI
12/23/24 TATE, ONTORIO TREMAINE
12/23/24 VARONA, AMANI SHANASIA
12/23/24 WILLIAMS, APRIL DENISE

12/23/24 YOUNG, SAMIA ASHLEY

Total Records: 25

Charges

42-8-38 - Probation Violation-(F)

16-8-5 - Theft of Services
16-7-21 - Criminal Trespass-Family Violence (M)

42-8-38 - Probation Violation-(F)
16-10-24(a) - Obstruction of Officers-(M)

16-13-30(j) - Possession of Marijuana less than one ounce
17-6-12 - Failure to Appear

42-8-38 - Probation Violation-(F)

17-6-12 - Failure to Appear

16-8-14 - Theft by Shoplifting

Address
7750 VILLAGE ENTRANCE RD, DOUGLASVILLE,
GA 30134
300 PATROL RD, FORSYTH, GA 31029

8610 WOOD SPRINGS CT, DOUGLASVILLE, GA
30135

8745 DANLEY DR, DOUGLASVILLE, GA 30135

1969 DELTA DR, DOUGLASVILLE, GA 30134
866 HWY 123, TOCCOA, GA 30577
5969 TATE DR, AUSTELL, GA 30106

99 CREEKSIDE CIR APT 208, AUSTELL, GA
30168

4391 CHIMNEY HILL DR, DOUGLASVILLE, GA
30135

Page 2 of 2



