

Douglas County Sheriff's Office

Tim Pounds, Sheriff

Kenneth Conner, *Chief Deputy* Doug Oliver, *Colonel* 8470 Earl D. Lee Boulevard Douglasville, Georgia 30134 (770) 942-2121

Daily Arrest Report

Printed on December 24, 2024

Booking Date	Name	Charges	Address
12/23/24	ALLEN, DAVID TYLER	16-10-24(a) - Obstruction of Officers-(M) 16-13-32.2 - Possession of Drug Related Objects 16-13-30(a) - Possession, manufacturing, certain controlled substances Schedule II	3789 RAILY RD, DOUGLASVILLE, GA 30134
12/23/24	ALSOBROOK, RONALD	17-6-12 - Failure to Appear	511 EAST ONTARIO AVE, ATLANTA, GA 30310
12/23/24	BARRETT, RANDALL KYLE	999.999 - Sentenced	40 WORLEY DR, FRANKLIN, GA 30217
12/23/24	BELL, MELVIN GILES	17-6-12 - Failure to Appear	7927 TARA ROAD, JONESBORO, GA 30236
12/23/24	BELL, MICHAEL PAUL	999.999 - Sentenced	5552 OWENS DRIVE, AUSTELL, GA 30106
12/23/24	CLEMS, CEDRIC JERMAINE JR	42-8-38 - Probation Violation-(M) 42-8-38 - Probation Violation-(F)	5906 STEWART PKWY, DOUGLASVILLE, GA 30135
12/23/24	HALL, JROME FOSTER	16-5-23(f) - Simple Battery-FV 16-5-42 - False imprisonment 16-10-24(a) - Obstruction of Officers-(M) - 4 counts	3890 GLENLAKE DRIVE, DOUGLASVILLE, GA 30134
12/23/24	HOBSON, DANTE JEREMIAH	40-6-123(a) - Turning movements and required signals 40-6-10(c) - Proof of minimum insurance 40-6-181 - Speeding 40-6-390 - Reckless Driving	5070 KERRY DRIVE SW, ATLANTA, GA 30331
12/23/24	HUCKEBA, JAMES EDWARD	40-5-121(a) - Driving while license suspended or revoked-Misd 40-6-15 - Operating Motor Vehicle with suspended, canceled or revoked registration	4157 E CHAPEL HILL RD, DOUGLASVILLE, GA 30135
12/23/24	KATO, JEFFREY LEE	42-8-38 - Probation Violation-(F)	2405 LAWERENCEVILLE, LAWERENCEVILLE, GA 30125
12/23/24	KENDRICKS, KEITHEN DWAYNE	42-8-38 - Probation Violation-(M)	6292 HAMPSTEAD LN, DOUGLASVILLE, GA 30134
12/23/24	LYONS, ARIAL SHEREE	42-8-38 - Probation Violation-(F)	1312 PIRKLE RD, DOUGLASVILLE, GA 30134
12/23/24	MANER, ROBERT LEE		3994 NEBO RD, HIRAM, GA 30141
12/23/24	MCKAY, ROLANDA LYNETTE	40-6-270 - Hit and Run 16-7-23 - Criminal Damage to Property 2nd Degree	96 SANDSTONE WAY, DOUGLASVILLE, GA 30134
12/23/24	MEADOWS, NICHOLAS LEE	17-6-12 - Failure to Appear	1459 KENILWORTH DR SW, ATLANTA, GA 30310
12/23/24	NICHOLS, BRIAN	999.999 - Arrested for Other Agency/Charges	1927 BOULDERVIEW DRIVE SE ATLANTA, ATLANTA, GA 30316

Booking Date	Name	Charges	Address
12/23/24	PARKER, JAMES DAVID	42-8-38 - Probation Violation-(F)	7750 VILLAGE ENTRANCE RD, DOUGLASVILLE, GA 30134
12/23/24	PAYNE, CAMERON VANCE	16-8-5 - Theft of Services	300 PATROL RD, FORSYTH, GA 31029
12/23/24	ROBERTSON, WILLIAM JAYVYN	16-7-21 - Criminal Trespass-Family Violence (M)	8610 WOOD SPRINGS CT, DOUGLASVILLE, GA 30135
12/23/24	SCORZA, GREGORY LAMAR ROCKY	42-8-38 - Probation Violation-(F) 16-10-24(a) - Obstruction of Officers-(M)	8745 DANLEY DR, DOUGLASVILLE, GA 30135
12/23/24	STEPHENS, THOMAS ROBERT III	16-13-30(j) - Possession of Marijuana less than one ounce	1969 DELTA DR, DOUGLASVILLE, GA 30134
12/23/24	TATE, ONTORIO TREMAINE	17-6-12 - Failure to Appear	866 HWY 123, TOCCOA, GA 30577
12/23/24	VARONA, AMANI SHANASIA	42-8-38 - Probation Violation-(F)	5969 TATE DR, AUSTELL, GA 30106
12/23/24	WILLIAMS, APRIL DENISE	17-6-12 - Failure to Appear	99 CREEKSIDE CIR APT 208, AUSTELL, GA 30168
12/23/24	YOUNG, SAMIA ASHLEY	16-8-14 - Theft by Shoplifting	4391 CHIMNEY HILL DR, DOUGLASVILLE, GA 30135

Total Records: 25